■ DESCRIPTION
The XC6206 series are precise, low power consumption, high voltage; positive voltage regulators
manufactured using CMOS and laser trimming technologies. The series provides large currents with a
significantly small dropout voltage. The XC6206 consists of a current limiter circuit, a driver transistor, a
precision reference voltage and an error correction circuit. The series is compatible with low ESR
ceramic capacitors. The current limiter's foldback circuit also operates as a short protect for the output
current limiter and the output pin. Output voltage can be set internally by laser trimming technologies. It
is selectable in 100mV increments within a range of 1.2V to 5.0V. SOT-89-3, SOT-23-3 ,SOT353 and

7. Transient Response
Input Transient Response                        Load Transient Response
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
①②③④⑤
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
① ② Integer
Output Voltage:
e.g. ① =3, ② =0  3.0V
③ 2 Accuracy: within ±2%
M SOT-23
P SOT-89
K SOT353
④
V SOT23-3B
R Embossed Tape: Standard Feed
L Embossed Tape: Reverse Feed ⑤
■ MARKING RULE
SOT-23，SOT23-3B & SOT-89
XC6206P
 XC6206
5 - 2012-7-8    -
① Represents product series
SYMBOL PRODUCT SERIES
6 XC6206Pxxxxx
④Represents the assembly lot no.
0～9，A～Z repeated (G,I,J,O,Q,W excepted)
■ PIN CONFIGURATION
Remark Please contact the Natlinear marketing department for other packages.
② Represents the type of regulator
VOLTAGE(V) 0.1～3.0 3.1～6.0 6.1～9.0
SYMBOL 5 6 7
③ Represents the Output Voltage
SYMBOL OUTPUT VOLTAGE（V） SYMBOL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
（V）
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 5.1 -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 5.2 -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 5.3 -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 5.4 -
9 - 4 - T 2.5 5.5 -
A - 4.1 - U 2.6 5.6 -
B 1.2 4.2 - V 2.7 5.7 -
C 1.3 4.3 - X 2.8 5.8 -
D 1.4 4.4 - Y 2.9 5.9 -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3 6.0 -
 XC6206
 6 - 2012-7-8    -
■ PACKAGING INFORMATION
SOT-89-3                                          SOT23-3/SOT23-3B
SOT353
 XC6206
 7 - 2012-7-8    -
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for puolop manufacturer: